7–16
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666

connections
n RoHS versions available
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number � CAP200 A A A N A
Series:
CAP200 = 500 Amp, 12-900VDC Contactor
Contact Form:
A = Normally Open
H = Normally Open with Aux. Contacts
Coil Voltage:
A = 9-36VDC  (1 = requires external coil economizer)
D = 32-95VDC  (2 = requires external coil economizer)
J = 48-95VDC  (3 = requires external coil economizer)
R = 28 Vdc with mechanical economizer
Coil Wire Length:
A = 15.3 in (390 mm)
D = Coil connector on relay (requires option
“E” or “X” in next step)
Coil Terminal Connector:
N = None
E = 9-pin subminiature “D” plug mounted on
contactor housing
F = 9-pin subminiature “D” plug mounted on 15.3 in
(390 mm) flying leads.
X = Special configuration (consult factory)
Mounting & Power Terminals:
A = Bottom Mount & Male 10mm x 8 Terminals
7–17
KILOVAC High Voltage DC Contactors
KILOVAC High Voltage
DC Contactors
7
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666
www.te.com to change.
KILOVAC CAP200 Series (Continued)
Outline Dimensions
AUXILIARY CONTACT LEADS
COIL LEADS
WHITE = AUXILIARY CONTACT
            (WHEN ORDERED)
BLACK = – COIL
RED = + COIL
SEE COIL WIRE
LENGTH IN P/N
STAINLESS
2.85 ± .025
(72.3 ± .63)
.5 ± .01
(12.6 ± .26)
2.05 ± .02
(52 ± .51)
2.58 ± .02
(65.6 ± .51)
.55 ± .025
(14.04 ± .63)
2.20 ± .025
(55.81 ± .63)
2.04 ± .02 DIA
(51.94 ± .51)
3.17 ± .01
(80.48 ± .26)
2.29 ± .02 DIA
(58.19 ± .51)
1.05 ± .01
(26.67 ± .26)
1.65 ± .01
(42.0 ± .26)
2.688 ± .01